J.  Org. Chem. 1990, 55, 5299-5301 5299
2-Diazo-3-hydroxy-1-indanone (1Sa): 69% yield; clear oil;
IR (neat) 3440 (br), 2105,1690 cm-'; 'H NMR (300 MHz, CDCl3)
6 3.25 (bd, 1 H , J =  8.1 Hz), 5.98 (d, 1 H, J =  8.1 Hz), 7.46-7.72
(m, 4 HI.
2-Diazo-3-hydroxy-3-phenyl-l-indanone (18b) 85% yield,
mp 170-171 "C; IR (KBr) 3036,2100,1660,1605,1350,1330,1175,
1040, 780, 765, 700 cm-'; 'H NMR (300 MHz, CDC13) 6 4.70 (9,

C-21. Connection of these two carbons leads to assignment
of structure 6 for aflavazole, which possesses a previously
undescribed ring system. The numbering system shown
for aflavazole was chosen to coincide with that used for
the aflavinines. Aflavazole is closely related to the afla-
vinines and probably arises from biogenetic cyclization of
an aflavinine precursor. Exposure of aflavinines 1-4 to the
extraction conditions does not yield compound 6, and
direct HPLC analysis of the fresh chloroform extract
confirmed that this new compound is not an artifact of the
isolation process.
The relative stereochemistry shown for aflavazole was
assigned by analogy to that of the aflavinines and was
supported by the results of NOESY experiments sum-
marized in Table I. Despite some ambiguities caused by
the presence of overlapping signals, the NOESY data are
in accord with these assignments. NOESY correlations
of H-5 with H-11, H3-29 with H-14, and one of the protons
at  C-21 with both H-14 and H3-27 support the stereo-
chemical assignment for the terminal ring of the ring
system. The relative stereochemistry proposed for the
adjoining ring is implied by the observed correlations of
H-11 with H-lB,, H3-29 with H-17,, and H3-29 with H3-28.
These results, and the absence of a trans-diaxid coupling
for H-19, support the suggestion that the relative stereo-
chemistry of 6 corresponds to that of the aflavinines. The
NOESY correlations are also consistent with the adoption
of a chair-chair conformation by this portion of the mol-
ecule.
Aflavazole displays significant antifeedant activity
against the fungivorous beetle Carpophilus hemipterus
when incorporated into a standard test diet a t  100 ppm
and is second only to dihydroxyaflavinine (1) among A.
f l a w s  indole diterpenoid sclerotial metabolites in activity
against C.  hemipterus.2 When incorporated into the diet
at  concentrations found in A .  flauus sclerotia (200-600
ppm), virtually complete feeding deterrence is observed.
Although the aflavinines 1-4 are abundant in the 11
strains of A .  f l a w s  and A.  parasiticus we have analyzed,
high concentrations of aflavazole are less common among
these strains. Like the aflavinines, aflavazole occurs almost
exclusively in sclerotia, and liquid shake cultures of A .
Table I. Proton and Carbon NMR Data for Aflavazole (6)"
selective INEPT NOESY
C/H 'H 13C correltns correltns
NMR
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
140.29
119.57
123.88
7.95 (br, d; 8.0) 122.33 3, 4, 7, 9 11 ,12
7.14 (br dd; 8.0, 119.64 4, 8
7.27 (br dd; 7.8, 125.09 5, 9
7.39 (br d; 7.8) 111.67 4, 6
7.1)
7.1)
141.53
135.80
4.18 (br d: 7.1) 40.05 3, lo*. 12*. 15. 191, 5, 18ax
21, 23, 27
12 2.86 (m) 32.79 11, 13, 14, 20, 27
13ax 2.38 (m) 36.43
13eq 1.68 (br dd; 12.9, 14